Doc#. 1511046024 fee: $64.00

UNOFFICI AL GRS

*RHSP:$9.00 RPRF:$1.00 FEES Applied

Thig /oo .ment Prepared By:

BRAND. MANGALINDAN

CARRINGT/ )N MORTGAGE SERVICES, LLC
CARRINGT /N DOCUMENT SERVICES

1610 E, SAINT /.\1)REW PL, SUITE B-150
SANTAANA,CA 92707

1-866-874-5869

When recorded mail to: # 9312238

First American Title [NIINKMIZ@MIMY  ; LLC
Loss Mitigation Title Services 31932.1°

P.0. Box 27670 i0
Santa Ana, CA 92749

RE: MATMANIVONG - PROPERTY REP

Tax/Parcel No. 06-18-218-015-0000
{Space Above This Line .or Recording Data)
Original Principal Amount: $212,380.00 FHA\VA Case No.:FR1374794522703

Unpaid Principal Amount: $198,693.83 Loan No: 6000016015
New Principal Amount $190,620.81
New Money (Cap); $30,686.19

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (¥.ORTGAGE)

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement”), made this 9TH day of VARCH, 2018, between
BOUNLAP MATMANIVONG AND, PRATHANA MATMANIVONG, NOT N TENANCY IN
COMMON, BUT IN JOINT TENANCY (“Bomrower”) whose address is 1167 SEBRING G VE, ELGIN,
ILLINOIS 60120 and CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES. LLC (“Lender”), whooe s”dross is 1610
E. SAINT ANDREW PL, SUITE B-150, SANTA ANA, CA 92705, amends and suppleriers. {1) the
Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Security Deed (the “Security Instrument”™), and Timely Payment Rewards Kidey, if
any, dated APRIL 24, 2009 and recorded on MAY 6, 2009 in INSTRUMENT NO. 0912604025, »¢ ihe
OFFICIAL Records of CODK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, and (2) the Note bearing the same date as; and
secured by, the Security Instrument, which covers the real and personal property described in the Security
Instrument and defined therein as the “Property”, located at

1167 SEBRING DRIVE, ELGIN, ILLINOIS 66120
(Property Address)

the real property described being set forth as follows:
SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF;

01152015111 6000916015
First American Morigage Services Page t



1511046024 Page: 2 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In consideration of the mutual promiscs and agreements exchanged, the parties hercio agree as
follows (notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

1. Asof, MARCH 1, 2015 the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the “Unpaid
Principal Balance”) is U.S. $190,620.81, consisting of the amount(s) loaned to Borrower by Lender,
plus capitalized interest in the amount of U.S, $30,686.19 and other amounts capitalized, which is
i'mited to escrows and any legal fees and related foreclosure costs that may have been acerued for
work completed.

2. Boirrwer promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of Lender Interest
will be ricaiged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 4.2500%, from MARCH 1,
2015, Boirower-promises to make monthly payments of principal and interest of U.S. § 937,74,
beginning on th; 18T day of APRIL, 2015, and continuing thereafter on the same day of each
succeeding moih until principal and interest are paid in full, The yearly rate of 4,2500% will remain
in effect until princ’val and interest are paid in full. If on MARCH 1, 2045 (the “Maturity Date™),
Borrower still owes aounte under the Note and the Security Instrument, as amended by this
Agreement, Borrower will [iay th ese amounts in foll on the Maturity Date.

3. 1fall or any part of the Property <« za) interest in the Property is sold or transferred (or if Borrower is
not a naturel person and a beneficia!io*irest in Borrower is sold or transferred) without Lender’s prior
written consent, Lender may require irimediste payment in full of alt sums secured by the Security
Instrument.

I Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall
provide a period of not less than 30 days from the dute e notice is delivered or mailed within which
Borrower must pay all sums secured by the Security Iratranent. 1f Borrower fails to pay these sums
prior to fhe expiration of this period, Lender may invoke #zy remedies permitted by the Security
Instrument without further notice or demand on Borrower.

4. Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, a1 requirements of the Security
Instrument, including without limitation, Bomrower’s covenants and agrezmeriis to make all payments
of taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, ai¢ all other payments that
Borrower is obligated to make under the Security Instrument; however, the' fellowing terms and
provisions are forever canceled, null and void, as of the date specified in paragraph No:), above:

(a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) pioviding for,
implementing, or relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable vrder the
Note, including, where applicable, the Timely Payment Rewards rate reduction, as dessribal in
paragraph 1 of the Timely Payment Rewards Addendum to Note and paragraph A.1. of (he
Timely Payment Rewards Rider. By executing this Agreement, Borrower waives any Timely
Payment Rewards rate reduction to which Borrower may have otherwise been entitled; and

{b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or Timely Payment Rewards Rider, where
applicable, or other instrument or document that is affixed to, wholly or partially incorporated
into, or is part of, the Note or Secwrity Instrument and that contains any such terms and
provisions as those referred to in (8) above.

FHA/VA HUD-HAMP Loan Modification Agteement ¢1152015_11) 6000016015
First American Monigage Services Page2



1511046024 Page: 3 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

5. If the Borrower has, since inception of this loan but prior to this Agreement, received a discharge
in a Chapter 7 bankruptcy, and there having been no valid reaffirmation of the underlying debt,
by entering into this Agreement, the Lender is not attempting to re-establish any personal
liability for the underlying debt.

6. Nothing in this Agreement shali be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole or
in part of the Note and Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this
Agreement, the Note and Security Instrument will remain unchanged, and Borrower and Lender will
be bound by, and comply with, all of the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this Agreement.

7. Beuroiver agrees to make and exccute other documents or papers as may be necessary to effectuate the
terms «nt' conditions of this Agreement which, if approved and accepted by Lender, shall bind and.
inure to i neirs, executors, administrators, and assigns of the Borrower,

FHA/VA HUD-HAMP Loan Modification Agreement 0£152015_111 6000016015
First American Mortgage Services Page 3



1511046024 Page: 4 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

!VONG Date

, an; M B3./3. 1S
Borrower: PRATHANA MATMANIVONG ssigninztolely to acknowledze this Agreement, butnot  Date

to incur any personal lability for the debt

Borrovar Date

Borrower; Date

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

BORROWER ACKNOALEDGMENT
State of ILLINOIS

County of ﬂm k« :
This instrument was acknowledged befire me on rm‘dA E; 2.0\6 (date) by

PRATHAN MATMANIVONG (name/s of person/s acknowiedged).

{Seal) . 4 '
Printed Name: m%:[L_B_QAA:ﬁS,; _; OFFICIAL SEAL
M

mi si(gi,?:res. ‘,_] MAYTE BAUTISTA

No‘ary Pybs

) lie -
¥ Compis: - State of llingis

“n Expires May 31, 2917
S 2

FHA/VA HUD-HAMP Loan Modification Agreement 01152015_111 6000016015
First American Mortgage Services Paged



1511046024 Page: 5 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witness Whereof, the Lender has executed this Agreement.

CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES. LLC

y . B (PLT

By ADELISSA (print name) Date
Vice President (title)
[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

LENDERACKNOWLEDGMENT

signed the document to »<hich this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or valigi

R Pl
A notary public o cther officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual w
of that
document,

State of

)
County of M
On befoieine 4 M Notary Public,

(Date) (here insert name and title

appeared ADEL ISSA, who proved to me = e basns of satisfagtdry evidence to be the person(s) whose
name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument (and «.cknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same
in histher/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by Kis?eftheir signature(s) on the instrument the person(s),

or the company upon behalf of which the person(s) aptéd, exeCuvsd the instrument,

[ certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY un
is true and correct.

the laws of the Sate of California that the foregoing paragraph

WITNESS my hand and official segh

Signature

Signature of Motary Public

FHA/VA HUD-HAMP Loan Modification Agreement 011352015_111 5000016015
First American Mortgage Services Page 5




1511046024 Page: 6 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE
CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California

Countyof __Orange

On__03/19/15 before me, Monica M Vela
Wero meert name and tille of the ofiicer)

petsonally ppexred Adel Issa ,

who proved to we ~n. the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to
the within instrumzat .und acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in histher/their authorized
capacity(ies), and that by pisther/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of
which the person(s) acted, r«¢suted the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PL:R 'URY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph
is frue and correct.

MONICA M. VELA

j / BESRN  commission # 2078516
y bl oM R Notary Public - Calitornia %
" ~ \ezay) Orange County 4
—\“‘(Nowy g Gomm. Expires Aug 18, 2018
gnatu

Signature of Notary Public

ADDITIONAL OPTIONAL INFURMATION

INSTESCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM

Any acknowledgment ¢ mplerd in Coliforsia must comain verbiage excctly
DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT | appears above in the niey o-don or a vparne acloowledgment frm mak be
properly complesed and attichoa o that document The only exmption is if a
domu!stabev:;ardedmmwﬁaﬂjbmia In tuch S, any alemative

o) — ac ledgment iage as may oe r.inted on ¢ uRKTI 30 as the
(Title or description of attached document) verbiags does ol reguire the notary to do gtlmfxmcgalfor?'gmm in
California (ie certifying the authoriz) ac’ty of vhe signer). Please check the
dociament carefully for praper WOraws4 and arach this form if requived. -

« State and County.imformarion must be the State. and Uo-iiiy where the dosument
Number of Pages _____ DocumentDate_ signex(s) Iy appoared befors the notary public ar ~krowledgment
e Date tarization must be the dato that the signer(s) per.am=lly appeared which
also be the same dete the acknowledgment is complex 4
(Addnional information) The notery public must print his of her neme 85 il eppears within his o her
commission followed by a corama and then your fille (notery puiiic)
/ ¢ Print the name(s) of document signer(s) who personally sppeer ot the time of
notarization
» Indicate the cormect singular or plural fonms by crossing off incorrect forms (ie
CAP é‘]C[;zﬁ;Aa?’ED BY THE S basheAhoy s /o) o sirling th comect forms. Fslure o corretly indicae this
vidual (s) informétion may lead t rejection of document recording. , !
B Corporate Officer + The notary seal improssion must-be clear snd photngraphically repeoduetble
Impression must not cover text or lines. If seal impression smudges, re-seal if a
sufficient area permits, otherwise complese o difforent acknowledgmen form
+ Signature of the notary public must match the signatiee on file with the office of
the county clerk
%  Additional information is not required but could help to enswe this

{Tils or deseriptan of eftavhed document continued)

 dcknowledgment is not misused of attached to & differen¢ document
@ " Inidicate title or type of sttached dozment, number of pages and dme
% Indicafe the capacity claimed by the signes If the claimed capacity iz o
corporate officer. indicate the title {i.c CEO, CFO, Secretzy):
+ Securely attach this document to the signed docament

2008 Version CAPA v12.1007 800-873-9865 www NotaryClasses com



1511046024 Page: 7 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

BORROWER(S): BOUNLAP MATMANIYONG AND, PRATHANA MATMANIVONG, NOTIN
TENANCY IN COMMON, BUT IN JOINT TENANCY

LOAN NUMBER: 6000016015
LEG# G RESCRIPTION:

LOT 464 I'' FARKWOQOD UNIT NUMBER 5, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE
NORTHEAS £ 18 OF SECTION 18, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 9 EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL M L7 iMAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED MAY 13, 1974 AS
DOCUMENT NG. 22715297, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS. SUBJECT TO; COVENANTS,
CONDITIONS, REST&I_TIONS AND EASEMENTS APPARENT OR OF RECORD; ALL
APPLICABLE ZONING LAWS AND ORDINANCES.

ALSO KNOWN AS: 1367 SEBTUNG DRIVE, ELGIN, ILLINOIS 60120

FHA/VA HUD-HAMP Loan Modification Agreement 01152015_111 6000016015
First American Morigage Services Page 6



1511046024 Page: 8 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Date: MARCH 9, 2015
Loan Number: 6000016015
Lender: CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES. LLC

Borrower: BOUNLAP MATMANIVONG, PRATHANA MATMANIVONG

Proper.v Address: 1167 SEBRING DRIVE, ELGIN, ILLINOIS 60120

NOTICE OF NO ORAL AGREEMENTS

THIS WRITTE! LOAN AGREEMENT REPRESENTS THE FINAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE
PARTIES AND ° "4Y NOT BE CONTRADICTED BY EVIDENCE OF PRIOR,
CONTEMPORANEO'S OR SUBSEQUENT ORAL AGREEMENTS OF THE PARTIES, THERE
ARE NO ORALAGREEMLZNTS BETWEEN THE PARTIES.

Receipt of Notice. The undersigned nereby admit to having each received and read a copy of this Notice on or
before execution of the Loan Agreemsn’."Loan Agreement” means one or more promises, promissory notes,
agreements, undertakmgs, security agre,«wm deeds of‘ trust or other documents or commitments, or any

V. 03./3.1§

Borrower Date
BOUNLAP MATFANIVO

Pvelhovie. m g7 man: vom 9 83.13. /5

Borrower Date
PRATHANA MATMANIVONG *signiog solely o acknowledge this Agreement, but nof t¢ vacar ny persomal liability for the debt

Borrawer Date
Bormmower </ Date
Borrower Date
Borrower Date
FHA/VA HUD-HAMP Loan Modification Agreement 01152015_111 6000016015

First American Mortgage Services Page 7



1511046024 Page: 9 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Date: MARCH 9, 2015
Loan Number: 60000160815
Lender: CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES, LLC

Borrower: BOUNLAP MATMANIVONG, PRATHANA MATMANIVONG

Property Address: 1167 SEBRING DRIVE, ELGIN, ILLINOIS 60120

ERRORS AND OMISSIONS COMPLIANCE AGREEMENT
In considséarizn of CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES. LLC

{the "Lender*) veriring to modify the referenced loan (the "Loan") to the Borrower, the Borrower agrees that if
requested by the Leagir-the Borrower will correct, or cooperate in the correction of, any clerical errors made in any
document or agreement criered into in connection with the modification of the Loan, if deemed necessary or
desirable in the reasonable Zizcretion of the Lender, to enable Lender fo sell, convey, seek guaranty or market the
Loan to any entity, including wiiiout limitation, the Federal National Mortgage Association, the Federal Home Loan
Morigage Corporation, the Osverament National Mortgage Association, the Federal Housing Authority, the
Department of Velerans Affairs or any sunicipal bond authority.

The Borrower agrees to comply with all suth requests made by the Lender within 30 days of receipt of written
request from the Lender, Borrower agrees to 4ss.me all costs that may be incurred by the Lender, including without
limitation, actual expenses, legal fees and mark<ing losses, as a result of the Borrower's failure to comply with all
such requests within such 30 day time period,

ggreement in order to assure tlat ‘be documents and agreements executed in connection
e Loan will conform to and be (ccoptable in the marketplace in the event the Loan is
anteed or marketed by the Lender.

The Borrower makes this

0313 1§

Date

WeniVan g . 343 s

PRATHANA MATMANIVONG *signing solely 1o acknowledge this Agr , Bt Nt To Incur ARy pers:astSahility for the debt Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

01152015_111 6000016015
First American Mortgage Services Page 8



